commercial areas, fire hydrant spacing shall require special investigation to 

determine the hydrant spacing per Appendix 111-B of the Uniform Fire Code 

(UFC).  (Generally, spacing shall be no greater than three hundred fifty (350) feet 

and all commercial buildings shall be within one hundred seventy five (175) feet 

of a hydrant). 

D. Generally, hydrants shall be located in line with extensions of the property line 

when located mid-block. 

E. Hydrants shall be placed no more than five (5) feet from the back of the 

sidewalk.  Where sidewalk is not adjacent to the curb and a four (4) foot wide or

[...]

(2) Or, within three (3) feet of any block wall or fence when measured to 

the rear of the hydrant. 

3.6.7  FIRE FLOW REQUIREMENTS.  Under maximum day demand conditions, fire flow shall be 

at least seven hundred fifty (750) gallons per minute at any one hydrant with a total fire flow of 

at least one thousand five hundred (1,500) gpm at any combination of two hydrants in the area, 

and/or must meet the requirements of the Federal Insurance Service Office.  The total system 

design shall be such that fire flows and normal peak instantaneous flow demand (as called out 

within this sub-section) can be met while still maintaining a minimum pressure of twenty (20)